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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5612

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26TH JULY, 2019

OPENING OF CGHS WELLNESS CENTRE

5612. SHRI KUMBAKUDI SUDHAKARAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned the opening of CGHS Wellness Centre (Allopathic) at Kannur, Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor along with the time by which the Ministry proposes to execute the proposal?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): Yes. Vide Order dated 23rd January 2019, Government have ordered for opening a CGHS Wellness Centre at Kannur, Kerala on regional rearrangement basis.

(c): Does not arise.

